



# HEPHZIBAH CHILDREN'S ASSOCIATION DAY CARE PRIVATE PAY MONTHY FEE SCHEDULE - 2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR (Effective August 24, 2024)

#### FIRST CHILD TABLE

# GROSS ANNUAL

#### **AFTER SCHOOL COST**

INCOME	Annual Full-Time (4-5 days)	Monthly Installment	Annual Part-Time (1-3 Days)	Monthly Installment	Daily Rate for FT Days School Closed
Less than \$44,376	1,633.00	181.00	980.00	109.00	29.00
44,377 - 68,250	2,799.00	311.00	1,679.00	187.00	47.00
68,251 - 80,000	3,499.00	389.00	2,099.00	233.00	54.00
80,001 - 105,000	3,965.00	441.00	2,379.00	264.00	60.00
105,001 - 125,000	4,432.00	492.00	2,659.00	295.00	70.00
125,001 +	4,665.00	518.00	2,799.00	311.00	75.00

### **SIBLING DISCOUNT TABLE**

## **GROSS ANNUAL**

#### **AFTER SCHOOL COST**

INCOME	Annual Full-Time (4-5 days)	Monthly Installment	Annual Part-Time (1-3 Days)	Monthly Installment	Daily Rate for FT Days School Closed
Less than \$44,376	1,469.70	162.90	882.00	98.10	26.10
44,377 - 68,250	2,519.10	279.90	1,511.10	163.30	42.30
68,251 - 80,000	3,149.00	350.10	1,889.10	209.70	48.60
80,001 - 105,000	3,568.50	396.90	2,141.10	237.60	54.00
105,001 - 125,000	3,988.80	442.80	2,393.10	265.50	63.00
125,001 +	4,198.50	466.20	2,519.10	279.90	67.50

- The annual fee covers the days school is in session 8/22/24 through 6/4/25
- Full fee for the youngest child, 10% discount for each additional child
- One-time enrollment fee is \$25 per family (new families only)
- The annual fee will be billed in 9 equal monthly installments September through May
- A \$100 Deposit will be due by June 15th for all registered families and will be applied against the 1st annual installment
- All Days off of school, Including, holidays, Thanksgiving break, winter break and spring break will require a separate fee and a separate registration
- Reservations for School Holidays must be made at least 2 weeks in advance. If a reservation is canceled less than two weeks prior to the holiday, you will be charged for the holiday.
- Late Pick Up Fee \$1 per minute late / per child
- Cancellations after July 15th forfeits your \$100 deposit
- It is the parent's responsibility to provide the necessary income documentation to ensure that correct fees are being charged. Retro-active adjustments will only apply to the last 60 days of charges.